accounted for by reducing the value of property, plant and equipment. As the impairment had occurred before 31 August
2010, i.e the date when Lietuvos Elektrinė AB was acquired, the impact on retained earnings as a result of business
combination on 31 August 2010 was reduced by the amount of impairment loss. Recognition of the impairment loss had a
further impact on the depreciation expense during the period of 1 September to 31 December 2010, which decreased as a
result of the decrease in depreciable amount of the impaired assets.

LIETUVOS ENERGIJA, AB
Company code 302648707, Elektrinės g. 21, LT-26108 Elektrėnai

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011
All amounts in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated

81

2. Accounting policies (continued)

2.31 Restatement of comparative figures (continued)

Information on the effects of correction of errors on the Group‘s revenue, expenses, net profit and comprehensive income
as at 31 December 2010 is given below:

Note As at 31
December
2010 (as

previously
reported)

Revenue
from PSO

service fees

Onerous
contract

Impairment
of Units No.

3 and 4

As at 31
December

2010
(restated)

Revenue

Sales revenue 28 1,237,100 (16,536) - - 1,220,564

   Operating expenses
   Provision for onerous

contract 26 - - (28,977) - (28,977)

Depreciation charges  (35,822) - - 1,996 (33,826)

Deferred income tax income  23 21,800 - 4,347 - 26,147

NET PROFIT (LOSS)
FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS

130,430 (16,536) (24,630) 1,996 91,260

Information on the effects of correction of errors on the Company‘s revenue, expenses, net profit and comprehensive
income as at 31 December 2010 is given in Note 40.

LIETUVOS ENERGIJA, AB
Company code 302648707, Elektrinės g. 21, LT-26108 Elektrėnai

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011
All amounts in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated

82

2. Accounting policies (continued)

2.31 Restatement of comparative figures (continued)

Information on the effects of correction of errors on the Group‘s assets and equity as at 31 December 2010 is given below:

Note
As at 31

December
2010

Revenue
from PSO
service

fees

Onerous
contract

Emission
allowances

lent

Impairme
nt of

Units No.
3 and 4

As at 31
December

2010
(restated)

Non-current assets:

Intangible assets 4 57,084 - - (19,173) - 37,911
Property, plant and

equipment 5 2,952,124 - - - (75,155) 2,876,969

Other non-current assets 8 - - - 18,547 - 18,547

Accounts receivable  1,171 - - 626 - 1,797

TOTAL ASSETS  3,661,497 -   - -  (75,155) 3,586,342

Capital and reserves:

Retained earnings (loss)  319,775 (49,607) (24,630) - (75,155) 170,383

   Non-current
liabilities:

   Deferred income tax
liabilities 23 134,031 - (4,347) - - 129,684

Other non-current
accounts payable and
liabilities  22 6,869 49,607 - - - 56,476

Provisions for emission
allowances  26 -

15,907 - - 15,907

   Current liabilities:
   Provisions for emission

allowances 26 54,212 - 13,070 - - 67,282

   TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

3,661,497 -  -   (75,155) 3,586,342

Information on the effects of correction of errors on the Company‘s assets and equity as at 31 December 2010 is given in
Note 40.

Effects of correction of errors on the Group‘s basic and diluted earnings per share:

  2011   2010

Effects of correction of errors   -  (39,170)

Average weighted number of shares (items)  -  813,083,018

(Loss) per share (in LTL)  -  (0.05)

LIETUVOS ENERGIJA, AB
Company code 302648707, Elektrinės g. 21, LT-26108 Elektrėnai

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011
All amounts in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated